FELL Walter (MD)

Born: 25 Mar 1855 Nelson, NZ
Died: 22 Nov 1932 (77) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Father: Alfred Fell 1817 - 1871
Mother: Fanny Seymour 1819 - 1901
Married: 26 Apr 1886 Wellington, NZ

RICHMOND Margaret (Margie)

Born: 5 Apr 1857 Auckland, NZ
Died: 28 Jan 1933 (76) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Father: Christopher William Richmond 1821 - 1895
Mother: Emily Elizabeth Atkinson 1829 - 1906
Children:

Fell Erica Richmond

Born: 20 Apr 1887 Wellington, NZ
Died: 18 Jan 1950 (63) Tauranga, NZ
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated
Married: 14 Jul 1917 Kensington, London, England
Wilson Frank Alexander

Born: 24 Sep 1882 Clive, NZ

Died: 11 Jan 1932 (50) Tauranga, NZ
Buried: Buffalo cemetery, Tauranga, NZ

WW1, enlisted 13 Aug 1914, Cpl, Wellington Infantry Battalion

Fell Margaret Cecily Richmond

Born: 27 Sep 1888 Wellington, NZ
Died: 1973 (85) Petone, NZ
Buried:

Married: 17 Jul 1915
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Bogle Gilbert Vere (MB) (Surgeon Captain)

Born: 9 Jun 1884 Waipukurau, NZ
Died: 17 Sep 1916 (32) Flers, Belgium
Buried: Quarry cemetery, Montauban-de-Picardie, Somme, France

WW1, enlisted 10 Mar 1915, Medical Corp, 1 NZRB
Killed in action, shell, while treating the wounded, Flers
Mentioned in Dispatches (MiD)

Fell Christopher Walter Richmond

Born: 30 Nov 1889 Wellington, NZ
Died: 29 May 1957 (68) Bellingen, NSW, Aus
Buried: Bellingen cemetery, NSW, Aus

WW1, enlisted 16 Jun 1915, Auckland Mounted Rifles
6™ reinforcements

Married: 11 Feb 1920

Raikes Margaret Joyce

Born: 20 Dec 1899 Pihama, NZ

Died: 12 Jun 1964 (65) Kawakawa, Bay of Islands, NZ
Buried:

Fell Anna Richmond

Born: 23 Feb 1892 Wellington, NZ

Died: 16 Aug 1972 (80) Wellington

Buried:

Married:

Britton Noel Edward

Born: 24 Oct 1886 Wolverhampton, England
Died: 1 Jul 1943 (57) Okaihau, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Fell William Raymond Richmond

Born: 31 Jan 1897 Wellington, NZ

Died: 28 Nov 1981 (84) Wellington, NZ

Buried:

Married: Apr-Jun 1921 Newton Abbot, Devon, England
Munday Phyllis

Born: Jul 1901 East Stonehouse, Devon, England
Died: 1974 (73) Surrey, England

Buried:
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Property:

Walter Fell:

Suburban Block 55

NOTES:

9.3 acres

President, NZ Academy of Fine Arts

See obituaries

Electoral Rolls:

1890
1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
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Walter
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Days Bay
Days Bay

Days Bay

Frank
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Tauranga
Tauranga

Gilbert
Wellington

Waipukurau

Doctor
Doctor
Doctor
Doctor
Doctor
Doctor

Doctor

Teacher
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Solicitor
Solicitor

Teacher

Doctor

1889 - 1891

Margaret

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Days Bay
Days Bay

Days Bay
Erica

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga

Margaret

Days Bay
Days Bay

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Spinster

Eastbourne Widow
Eastbourne Widow
Eastbourne Widow
Eastbourne Widow
Eastbourne Widow
Eastbourne Widow



1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1914
1919
1928
1935

1928
1935
1938
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1969
1972
1978
1981
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Christopher
Kawakawa
Kawakawa
Paharaka
Paharaka

Noel
Tauranga
Okaihau

Okaihau

Richmond
Eastbourne
Eastbourne
Eastbourne
Eastbourne

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer

Farmer

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Eastbourne Widow
Eastbourne Widow
Eastbourne Widow
Eastbourne Widow
Eastbourne Widow

Margaret

Paharaka Married
Paiha Married

Anna

Tauranga Spinster
Tauranga Spinster
Wairoa Spinster
Okaihau Married
Okaihau Married
Okaihau Married
Eastbourne Widow
Eastbourne Widow
Eastbourne Widow
Eastbourne Widow
Eastbourne Retired

Ida

Eastbourne Married
Eastbourne Married
Eastbourne Married
Eastbourne Married



