## FELL Walter (MD)

Born: 25 Mar 1855 Nelson, NZ
Died: 22 Nov 1932 (77) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Father: Alfred Fell 1817 – 1871 Mother: Fanny Seymour 1819 – 1901

Married: 26 Apr 1886 Wellington, NZ

### **RICHMOND** Margaret (Margie)

Born: 5 Apr 1857 Auckland, NZ Died: 28 Jan 1933 (76) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Father: Christopher William Richmond 1821 – 1895 Mother: Emily Elizabeth Atkinson 1829 – 1906

#### **Children:**

Fell Erica Richmond

Born: 20 Apr 1887 Wellington, NZ
Died: 18 Jan 1950 (63) Tauranga, NZ
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Married: 14 Jul 1917 Kensington, London, England

Wilson Frank Alexander

Born: 24 Sep 1882 Clive, NZ Died: 11 Jan 1932 (50) Tauranga, NZ

Buried: Buffalo cemetery, Tauranga, NZ

WW1, enlisted 13 Aug 1914, Cpl, Wellington Infantry Battalion

Fell Margaret Cecily Richmond

Born: 27 Sep 1888 Wellington, NZ Died: 1973 (85) Petone, NZ

**Buried:** 

Married: 17 Jul 1915

Bogle Gilbert Vere (MB) (Surgeon Captain)

Born: 9 Jun 1884 Waipukurau, NZ Died: 17 Sep 1916 (32) Flers, Belgium

Buried: Quarry cemetery, Montauban-de-Picardie, Somme, France

WW1, enlisted 10 Mar 1915, Medical Corp, 1<sup>st</sup> NZRB Killed in action, shell, while treating the wounded, Flers

Mentioned in Dispatches (MiD)

Fell Christopher Walter Richmond

Born: 30 Nov 1889 Wellington, NZ

Died: 29 May 1957 (68) Bellingen, NSW, Aus

Buried: Bellingen cemetery, NSW, Aus

WW1, enlisted 16 Jun 1915, Auckland Mounted Rifles

6<sup>th</sup> reinforcements

Married: 11 Feb 1920

Raikes Margaret Joyce

Born: 20 Dec 1899 Pihama, NZ

Died: 12 Jun 1964 (65) Kawakawa, Bay of Islands, NZ

**Buried:** 

Fell Anna Richmond

Born: 23 Feb 1892 Wellington, NZ Died: 16 Aug 1972 (80) Wellington

**Buried:** 

Married:

**Britton** Noel Edward

Born: 24 Oct 1886 Wolverhampton, England

Died: 1 Jul 1943 (57) Okaihau, NZ Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Fell William Raymond Richmond

Born: 31 Jan 1897 Wellington, NZ Died: 28 Nov 1981 (84) Wellington, NZ

**Buried:** 

Married: Apr-Jun 1921 Newton Abbot, Devon, England

Munday Phyllis

Born: Jul 1901 East Stonehouse, Devon, England

Died: 1974 (73) Surrey, England

**Buried:** 

# **Property:**

# **Walter Fell:**

Suburban Block 55 9.3 acres 1889 - 1891

## **NOTES:**

President, NZ Academy of Fine Arts

See obituaries

# **Electoral Rolls:**

1890	<b>Walter</b> Wellington	Doctor	Margaret	
1896 1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919	Wellington Wellington Wellington Days Bay Days Bay Days Bay	Doctor Doctor Doctor Doctor Doctor Doctor Doctor	Wellington Wellington Wellington Days Bay Days Bay	Married Married Married Married Married
1920	, ,	Doctor	, ,	Married
1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Frank Napier Napier Napier Napier Tauranga Tauranga	Teacher Clerk Clerk Clerk Solicitor Solicitor	Wellington Wellington Wellington Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga	Spinster Spinster Spinster Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow
1005/06	Gilbert	Tanahau	Margaret	
1905/06 1911	Wellington	Teacher	Days Bay	Spinster
1914 1919	Waipukurau	Doctor	Days Bay	Spinster
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954			Eastbourne Eastbourne Eastbourne Eastbourne Eastbourne Eastbourne	: Widow : Widow : Widow : Widow

1957 1963 1969 1972 1978			Eastbourne Widow Eastbourne Widow Eastbourne Widow Eastbourne Widow Eastbourne Widow
	Christopher		Margaret
1914	Kawakawa	Farmer	
1919	Kawakawa	Farmer	De le constant Mesonia d
1928 1935	Paharaka Paharaka	Farmer Farmer	Paharaka Married Paiha Married
1935	Pallalaka	raillei	Pallia Mairieu
	Noel		Anna
1928	Tauranga	Farmer	Tauranga Spinster
1935	Okaihau	Farmer	Tauranga Spinster
1938			Wairoa Spinster
1938	Okaihau	Farmer	Okaihau Married
1946			Okaihau Married
1949 1954			Okaihau Married Eastbourne Widow
1954			Eastbourne Widow
1963			Eastbourne Widow
1969			Eastbourne Widow
1972			Eastbourne Retired
	Richmond		Ida
1969	Eastbourne	Retired	Eastbourne Married
1972	Eastbourne	Retired	Eastbourne Married
1978	Eastbourne	Retired	Eastbourne Married
1981	Eastbourne	Retired	Eastbourne Married